school year the annual maximum coverage will increase from $1,200 to $1,500. 

1. Effective July 1, 2006, each covered employee shall contribute to his/her 
premium seventy-five ($75) dollars; and 

2. Effective July 1, 2007, each covered employee shall contribute to his/her 
premium one hundred thirty-one ($131) dollars. 

3. These contributions shall be deducted from his/her salary at a prorated rate 
on a monthly basis. 

Teachers with medical coverage from any other source including a spouse in the 
District will so inform the Board for the purpose of avoiding duplicate expenditures